
5790 Margate Boulevard
Margate, FL 33063

954-972-6454
www.margatefl.com

City of Margate

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 2021-307 Name:

Status:Type: Discussion and Possible
Action

Agenda Ready

File created: In control:7/7/2021 Community Redevelopment Agency

On agenda: Final action:7/13/2021

Title: CONSIDERATION OF ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE ON COVERED SPORTS FIELD FACILITY ENTRY
FEATURE

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. PHOTO-1, 2. PHOTO-2, 3. DRAWING, 4. PHOTO-3, 5. PHOTO-4, 6. BACKGROUND:  COST
ESTIMATE

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

TO: Margate CRA Chair and Members of the Board

FROM: Cale Curtis, CRA Executive Director

DATE: July 13, 2021

CONSIDERATION OF ADDITIONAL SIGNAGE ON COVERED SPORTS FIELD FACILITY ENTRY FEATURE

BACKGROUND: The original design of the “H-shaped” entry feature at the north end of the covered sports
field called for an illuminated City logo on either side of the entry structure.  This was changed during
construction to swap out the logo for the City Seal.  It has been proposed to possibly add additional signage,
“The City of Margate”, on the crossbar as shown on the attached drawing.  Backlit, reverse channel letters
would be used, examples of which are shown in the included photographs.  The cost for the fabrication and
installation of this signage is $16.845.20 as detailed in the attached quote.  If the same lettering is also installed
on the inside of the entry structure, the additional cost would be slightly less ($12k-$13k est.) if done
concurrently with the outside sign.

RECOMMENDATION: For Board review and direction

FISCAL IMPACT: Estimated cost is $16,845.20 for fabrication and installation of back-lit. reverse channel letters for
“City of Margate” on crossbar at the entry.  There would be additional estimated cost of $12,000-$13,000 to have same
lettering installed on the inside of entry structure, if done concurrently with the outside sign. A budget transfer and/or
Change Order may be necessary depending on the Board’s recommendation for additional signage.

City of Margate Printed on 5/3/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ID 2021-307, Version: 1

CONTACT PERSON: Cale Curtis, CRA Executive Director

City of Margate Printed on 5/3/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

